
WEST VIRGINIA DMSION OFLABOR
Building Construction Wage Rates

CLASSIFICATION

Kanawha County
2010

BASIC HOURLY RATE FRINGE BENEFITS
ASBESTOS & LEAD ABATEMENT WORKER
BOILERMAKER
BRICKLAYER
BRICKLAYER - POINTER\CAULKER\CLEANER
CARPENTER
CARPET LAYER
CEMENT MASON
DRYWALL HANGER
ELECTRICIAN
ELEVATOR HELPER
ELEVATOR MECHANIC
GLAZIER
INSULATOR
IRON WORKER ERECTOR *
IRON WORKER FENCE ERECTOR *
IRON WORKER JOURNEYMAN *
IRON WORKER REINFORCING *
IRON WORKER SHEETER *
IRON WORKER STRUCTURAL *
LABORER CLASS I *
LABORER CLASS II *
LABORER CLASS III *
LATHER
MARBLE FINISHER
MARBLE SETTER
MILLWRIGHT
OPERATING ENGINEER I *
OPERATING ENGINEER II *
OPERATING ENGINEER III *
OPERATING ENGINEER IV *
PAINTER
PILEDRIVER
PLASTERER
PLUMBER/FITTER
ROOFER~EATEDCOALTARPRODUCT

ROOFER\WATER DAMP PROOFER
SHEET METAL WORKER
SOFT FLOOR LAYER

21.00 9.82
35.94 16.56
28.55 14.67
28.55 14.67
26.63 14.53
26.63 14.53
27.51 12.22
26.63 14.53
31.87 14.22
27.18 23.35
38.82 23.35
28.50 5.87
30.00 16.40
27.48 16.76
27.48 16.76
27.48 16.76
27.48 16.76
27.48 16.76
27.48 16.76
23.60 11.37
22.76 11.37
22.14 11.37
26.63 14.53
20.58 11.49
28.55 14.67
30.50 15.07
30.26 17.13
29.91 17.13
28.91 17.13
21.41 17.13
22.06 11.10
26.88 14.53
29.36 11.44
30.39 15.61
27.83 10.58
26.50 10.58
26.01 17.59
26.63 14.53



WESTVlRGlNIADMSION OF LABOR
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Kanawha County
2010

CLASSIFICATION
SPRINKLER FITTER
STONEMASON
TEAMSTER CLASS A *
TEAMSTER CLASS B *
TEAMSTER CLASS C *
TEAMSTER CLASS 0 *
TEAMSTER CLASS E *
TEAMSTER CLASS F *
TERRAZZO - TILEFINISHER
TERRAZZO- TILESETTER

BASIC HOURLY RATE
29.60
28.55
23.33
23.39
23.53
23.78
23.88
23.27
20.58
28.55

FRINGE BENEFITS
17.60
14.67
14.53
14.53
14.53
14.53
14.53
14.53
11.49
14.67

NOTE: Theallowable ratioof apprentice to journeyman employed in anycraftshallnotbe
greater thanthe prevailing ratioof the locality. Theallowable ratio is applied ona dailybasis.
Contact the Federal Bureau of Apprenticeship andTraining for additional Information at
(304)347-5794.

* To applythe wagerates properly useAppendix I, II, III, IV andV.



APPRENTICE SCHEDULE

Kanawba County
2010

CRAFT INTERVAL 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th
BOILERMAKER 6 months 70 75 80 85 87.5 90 92.5 95
BRICKLAYER 1000hrs 50 60 70 80 90 90
CARPENTER Yearly 60 70 80 90
CEMENT MASON 500hrs 60 65 70 75 80 85 90 95
ELECTRICIAN Hours to 1000 2000 3500 5000 6500 8000
ELECTRICIAN Percent 40 45 50 55 70 85
ELEVATOR MECHANIC Yearly 50 55 65 70 80
GLAZIER 1000hrs 50 55 60 70 80 90
INSULATOR Yearly 50 60 70 80
IRONWORKER 6 months 60 70 75 80 85 90
LABORER 1000hrs 60 70 80 90
MARBLE SETTER 1000hrs 50 60 70 80 90 90
MILLWRIGHT 6 months 60 60 65 70 75 80 85 90 95 95
OPERATING ENGINEER Yearly 75 80 85
PAINTER 1oo0hrs 50 55 60 70 80 90
PILEDRIVER Yearly 60 70 80 90
PLASTERER 500hrs 50 55 60 65 70 75 80 85 90 95
PLUMBER & FITTER 6 months 50 55 60 65 70 75 80 85
ROOFER 1000hrs 49 54 59 76 79 85 95
SHEET METAL WKR. Yearly 45 50 60 70 80
SPRINKLER FITTER 6 months 50 50 55 60 65 70 75 80 85 90
TERRAZZO SETTER 1000hrs 50 60 70 80 90 90
TILESETTER 1000hrs 50 60 70 80 90 90

NOTE: For Carpet Layer. Drywall Hanger. SoftFloorLayerand Latherusecarpenter SChedule

APPRENTICE RATIO: Contact Federal Bureau of Apprenticeship andTraining at (304)347-5794.




